



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2014

Mr Jayram Ramchandra KavadeAPPELLANT

V/S

Krishnabai B Bhawar Dead, Savitribai B BhawarRESPONDENT

Dead, Bhagwan Vishnu Rasal Dec Thr Lr Radha

B Rasal A

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1049 OF 2014

In

Second Appeal 453 OF 2014

Mr Jayram Ramchandra KavadeAPPLICANT

V/S

Krishnabai B Bhawar Dead, Savitribai B BhawarRESPONDENT

Dead, Bhagwan Vishnu Rasal Dec Thr Lr Radha

B Rasal A

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 1st February, 2023

P.C. :

**Due to paucity of time, stand over to 03/04/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)