



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1049 OF 2014**

Mr Jayram Ramchandra Kavade ... Appellant

Vs.

Krishnabai B Bhawar Dead, Savitribai

B Bhawar Dead, Bhagwan Vishnu

Rasal Dec Thr Lr Radha B Rasal A ... Respondent

None for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Chaitanya Narvekar for the Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. None appears for the appellant. Even on the last date no one had appeared for the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for respondent on instructions submits that the sole appellant has expired.
3. The Second Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. In view of dismissal of Second Appeal, Civil Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**